HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH; JABALPUR

:: <u>AMENDMENT</u> ::

NoB/14-40/2020 V-3-4/98

Hon'ble the Administrative Committee (Higher Judicial Service) passed the following resolution in its meeting dated 11/02/2020 regarding the schedule of charges for occupation of Judges Guest Houses at Jabalpur, Indore and Gwalior :-

> "Resolved to revise the schedule of charges for occupation of Judges Guest Houses at Jabalpur, Indore and Gwalior from Rs.50/- per suit per day to Rs.500/per suit per day. The scheduled attached to High Court of Madhya Pradesh Guest House Rules 1998 be amended accordingly."

(PRIYADARSHAN SHARMA) REGISTRAR (ADMN.)

Jabalpur,dated .../March,2020

Endt NoB/144.1./2020 V-3-4/98

Copy forwarded to :-

- 1. Principal Registrar, High Court of M.P. Bench Indore / Gwalior
- 2. District & Session Judge, District Bhopal (M.P.)
- 3. Registrar (All)..... High Court of M.P.Jabalpur
- 4. Member Secretary, State Court Management System, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur
- 5. Director/Addl. Director/Dy. Director, MPSJA, Jabalpur
- 6. Registrar-cum-P.P.S. to Hon'ble the Chief Justice, High Court of MP, Jabalpur
- 7. Joint Registrar (Protocol), High Court of M.P.Jabalpur.
- 8. P.S. to Hon'ble Shri Justice....., High Court of MP., Jabalpur
- 9. P.S. to Registrar General/Principal Registrar (All), High Court of MP., Jabalpur
- 10. Protocol Officer, High Court of MP, Jabalpur
- 11. Librarian/Record Room (Admn), High Court of M.P.Jabalpur
- 12. Server Room (Computer) to upload the Amendment in the Official website of High Court of MP.

For information & necessary action.

一支集合人

(KISHOR PITHAWE) JOINT REGISTRAR (M)(PROTOCOL)